No. 296, S.]

[Published June 21, 1955.

CHAPTER 238

AN ACT to amend 59.57 (3) of the statutes, relating to fees for register of deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.57 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.57 (3) For filing and entering any writ of attachment or copy thereof, with the certificates of the officer, or any certificate of sale, or

any notice of the pendency of any action containing not more than 20 defendants, \$1, and 50 cents for every additional 20 defendants in any such notice affecting from one to 3 lots, and 5 cents for each additional lot.

Approved June 14, 1955.